
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES – 20 OCTOBER 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/202) PROGRAMME – Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

What reviews are planned?
a. When will each planned review be commenced?
b. When will each of these reviews be concluded?
c. When will government respond to each review?
d. Will the government release each review?

i. If so, when? If not, why not?

Answer:

A review into the privacy impact assessment of the Counter Terrorism Legislation Amendment (Foreign Fighters) Bill 2014.
a) The portfolio will commence discussions with the Privacy Commissioner prior to the end of 2014.
b) March 2015.
c) This is a matter for government.
d) This is a matter for government.

